PT1-6
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE PT1-2
EASY SELECTION
PAGE PT1-5
MODIFICATION/ACCESSORIES
PAGE PT1-67

4.38 8SC44 8H - 1-7/8 - 7.75 3.25 1.72 0.81 16.40
5.00 8SC50 8H - 1-7/8 - 8.38 3.25 1.72 1.19 17.40
5.00 8SC50-10 10H 10HS 2-3/8 1-5/8 9.63 4.38 2.34 1.19 27.20
9SC
3.50 9SC35 9H 9HS 2-1/8 1-1/2
6.35
7.50 3.63
1.44
1.97 1.53 1.06 18.60
4.38 9SC44 9H 9HS 2-1/8 1-1/2 8.25 3.63 1.97 1.53 1.06 22.20
5.00 9SC50 9H 9HS 2-1/8 1-1/2 8.88 3.63 1.97 1.53 1.06 23.20
5.00 9SC50-11 11H 11HS 2-7/8 1-7/8 10.38 5.25 2.72 1.91 1.19 40.40
7.00 9SC70-11 11H 11HS 2-7/8 1-7/8 12.38 5.25 2.72 1.91 1.19 48.20
7.75 9SC78-11 11H 11HS 2-7/8 1-7/8 13.13 5.25 2.72 1.91 1.19 51.00
10SC
4.75 10SC48 10H 10HS 2-3/8 1-5/8
7.50
9.38 4.38
1.63
2.34 1.66 1.19 37.60
5.00 10SC50 10H 10HS 2-3/8 1-5/8 9.63 4.38 2.34 1.66 1.19 38.40
7.00 10SC70-13 13H 13HS 3-3/8 2-1/2 13.63 6.13 3.34 2.47 1.88 72.00
7.75 10SC78-13 13H 13HS 3-3/8 2-1/2 14.63 6.13 3.34 2.47 1.88 76.00
10.00 10SC100-13 13H 13HS 3-3/8 2-1/2 16.63 6.13 3.34 2.47 1.88 88.00
11SC
4.75 11SC48 11H 11HS 2-7/8 1-7/8
8.63
10.31 5.25
1.88
2.72 1.91 1.19 54.50
5.00 11SC50 11H 11HS 2-7/8 1-7/8 10.38 5.25 2.72 1.19 54.70
7.00 11SC70-14 14H - 3-7/8 - 14.38 6.50 3.84 2.00 86.10
7.75 11SC78-14 14H - 3-7/8 - 15.38 6.50 3.84 2.00 90.30
10.00 11SC100-14 14H - 3-7/8 - 17.63 6.50 3.84 2.00 102.70
12SC
7.00 12SC70 12H 12HS 2-7/8 2-1/2
10.00
12.88 5.75
2.31
2.97 2.53 1.50 88.10
7.00 12SC70-14 14H - 3-7/8 - 14.63 6.50 3.84 2.00 99.10
7.75 12SC78 12H 12HS 2-7/8 2-1/2 13.63 5.75 2.97 1.50 91.90
7.75 12SC78-14 14H - 3-7/8 - 14.38 6.50 3.84 2.00 103.30
10.00 12SC100-14 14H - 3-7/8 - 17.63 6.50 3.84 2.00 115.70
13SC 7.75 13SC78 13H 13HS 3-3/8 2-1/2 11.75 14.38 6.13 2.69 3.34 2.47 1.88 129.60
14SC 7.75 14SC78 14H - 3-7/8 - 13.88 15.38 6.50 3.25 3.84 - 2.00 179.90
(1) Ratings (HP/100, Torque, RPM) same as Type S. See page PT1-10.
(2) Check shaft hub table on next page for minimum Bore.

D-FLEX Couplings
TYPE “SC” SPACER COUPLINGS - SPACER FLANGE PART NUMBERS
SPACER SHAFT HUB PART NUMBERS
BSE
(in.)
Coupling Size
5SC 6SC 7SC 8SC 8SC-10 9SC 9SC-11
3.50 • 022000 • 022001 • 022004 • 022007 • 022775 • 022010
4.38 • 022002 • 022005 • 022008 • 022011
5.00 • 022003 • 022006 • 022009 • 022776 • 022012 • 022777
7.00 • 022778
7.75 • 022779
BSE
(in.)
Coupling Size
10SC 10SC-13 11SC 11SC-14 12SC 12SC-14 13SC 14SC
4.75 • 022013 • 022015
5.00 • 022014 • 022016
7.00 022780 022783 • 022017 022786
7.75 022781 022784 • 022018 022787 021997 021998